Page | 1
NO: SW-105 PRODUCT: A6D and A6DR DIP Switch
DATE: November 2014 TYPE: Modification - Change Production Management
AA66DD  aanndd  AA66DDRR  DDIIPP  SSwwiittcchheess  CChhaannggee  PPaarrtt  NNuummbbeerrss
Omron Switch and Devices Corporation will transfer direct management of the A6D and A6DR DIP Switch
families to our factory in China, in order to facilitate tight control and oversight of the product lines and
manufacturing.  Effective January 1, 2015, all products within those families will be directly controlled by
Omron Electronic Components (Shenzen) Ltd.

25Z3CN
* Please, advise your customers of this notification.
For further technical support and any questions, please communicate with Omron Electronic Components LLC.
Page | 2
A6D:
Old
Model Number
Old
Internal Product Code
 NEW
Model Number
NEW
Internal Product Code
A6D-0100 A6D 0100H  A6D-0100 BY OMZ A6D 0132F
A6D-0103 A6D 0103B  A6D-0103 BY OMZ A6D 0133D
A6D-2100 A6D 2100R  A6D-2100 BY OMZ A6D 0134B
A6D-2103 A6D 2103C  A6D-2103 BY OMZ A6D 0135M
A6D-3100 A6D 3100D  A6D-3100 BY OMZ A6D 0137G
A6D-3103 A6D 3103R  A6D-3103 BY OMZ A6D 0138E
A6D-4100 A6D 4100M  A6D-4100 BY OMZ A6D 0139C
A6D-4103 A6D 4103D  A6D-4103 BY OMZ A6D 0141E
A6D-5100 A6D 5100E  A6D-5100 BY OMZ A6D 0142C
A6D-5103 A6D 5103M  A6D-5103 BY OMZ A6D 0143A
A6D-6100 A6D 6100M  A6D-6100 BY OMZ A6D 0144M
A6D-6103 A6D 6103E  A6D-6103 BY OMZ A6D 0145H
A6D-7100 A6D 7100F  A6D-7100 BY OMZ A6D 0146F
A6D-7103 A6D 7103M  A6D-7103 BY OMZ A6D 0147D
A6D-8100 A6D 8100A  A6D-8100 BY OMZ A6D 0148B
A6D-8103 A6D 8103F  A6D-8103 BY OMZ A6D 0151B
A6D-9100 A6D 9100G  A6D-9100 BY OMZ A6D 0152M
A6D-9103 A6D 9103A  A6D-9103 BY OMZ A6D 0153R
A6DR:
Old
Model Number
Old